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fttTt

t f t t t tT

, 25 t t t , 2022

^T.^\ 2018(t)— t f t t T t  t  309 t  t  ftW t t f % t f  I T tT t  T F t t f t
t t f T f  f t t T t  (ttT+<W, f t t l W  ^ t  tT w )  f t t t  1976 t  t t f t t  t  fW^ f t t f W f t t  f t t t
t t t  f  -

1) i t  f t t t r t T  t t f T f f t t T t  ( t t f t r w ,  f t t i w  t t  tT w )  t t T t t f t t t  2022 t f r  tT t i

2) % ^ f ^  + lR + T T t t t  t  i t i f t t  fT t  t t  f t f t  t  t t T t t  f r t i

2. t t f T t  f t t T t  t t t i f t  ( t t T t t t ,  f t t i w  t t  tT w )  f t t t  1976 t t T t  t t ;  t t t T t  t t t ^ t  t ,  t f T
W t ,  + !f t+  t t  t T f F t  W T t t  tT  T ! tT t  TT^ftt t f T  t t l t  t l  ( ^ f .^ T .^ t . t t . )  t  t f t  ^ t T  f ,  i t  t f t s  
W t ,  + !f t+  t t  t T f F t  I f l t t / W t ,  + ! f t+  t t  t T t F t  I t T t t  t  t f t t t r f t t  f t tT  t T ^ f l

[W .t .f . 14015/1/2012-IV]

t w  t w t m w  t tT ,  t t T  t f t t

t f e  i t  t ^ t  f t t t f  f t  f t t t f  1.04.1876 t  tT T t fT  T T f t t  ( t t i tR W )  f T t- I I , t f - 3 ,  f i t s ' (ii) t  f t t t f  
01 .04 .1976 t  t . ^ t . # . 2 7 0  (f.) t  f f t t ;  I f T f t t  f t t T  t t  t  # 7  tT !  t  i f  f t ^ t i t t R  t t r f t t  f t tT  
t t t -

2972 GI/2022 (1)
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wA. A. Rni+ ^A.#. A. Rni+

1 2/10(32)/76-I 10.02.1977 780 12.03.1977

2 2/10(32)/76-I 16.05.1977 2127 25.06.1977

3 2/10(27)/76-I 01 .08.1977 2709 27.08.1977

4 2/7(5)/77-I 15.02.1978 585 25.02.1978

5 2/7(5)/77-I 27.05.1978 1780 17.06.1978

6 2/9(12)/74-111 16.03.1979 1178 07.04.1979

7 9/4(1 )/80-II I 26.05.1980 1684 21.06.1980

8 9/4(1 )/80-II I 05 .09.1980 2586 27.09.1980

9 9/4(1 )/80-II I 13.10.1980 3299 29.11.1980

10 9/4(1 )/80-II I 13.10.1980 3300 29.11.1980

11 9/4(1 )/80-II I 20.12.1980 215 17.01.1981

12 2/8(1 )/81 -I 28.08.1981 2592 03.10.1981

13 2/8(1 )/81 -I 16.07.1982 3113 04.09.1982

14 2/9(1)/83-I(V ) 29.07.1985 4280 14.09.1985

15 2/5 (1)/85-V 02.01.1986 510 08.02.1986

16 2/9(1)/83-I(V ) 02 .01.1986 511 08.02.1986

17 2/5 (1)/86-V 17.03.1986 1309 29.03.1986

18 2/5 (2)/86-V 20.10.1986 3874 15.11.1986

19 2/5(1)/90-V I 01.01.1991 99 09.02.1991

20 2/5(2)/86-V (V I)(Vo l.I II) 15.111991 334 01.02.1992

21 2/5(1 )/91 -VI 23.10.1992 2891 21.11.1992

22 2/5 (1)/95-V 24.03.1995 1029 15.04.1995

23 2/5 (1)/91-V 12.10.1995 2856 28.10.1995

24 2/5 (1)/91-V 27.03.1996 1241 20.04.1996

25 2/5 (1)/95-V 23.12.1997 83 10.01.1998

26 2/5 (1)/98-V 30.06.2000 1763 05.08.2000

27 2/5 (1)/98-V 27.12.2000 34 13.01.2001

28 2/5 (1)/98-V 24.01.2001 254 10.02.2001

29 2/5 (1)/98-V 18.03.2004 804 28.03.2004

30 4/5 /1 /2004-V 22.06.2005 2489 16.07.2005

31 4/5 /1 /2004-V 31.01.2006 544 11.02.2006
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32 4/5 /1 /2004-V 20.11.2007 3434 08.12.2007

33 4/5 /1 /2004-V 01.09.2008 2760 04.10.2008

34 4/5 /1 /2004-V 21.05.2009 1 5 3 8 ( t ) 23 .06.2009

35 tl4 0 1 5 /1 /2 0 1 2 - IV 06.03.2013 8 3 0 ( t ) 26 .03.2013

36 tl4 0 1 5 /1 /2 0 1 2 - IV 04.10.2017 4 2 4 ( t ) 30.01.2018

37 t1 4 0 1 5 /1 /2 0 1 2 -IV 25.01.2019 229 16.02.2019

38 t1 4 0 1 5 /1 /2 0 1 2 -IV 29.10.2019 4 2 3 5 ( t ) 22 .11.2019

DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

NOTIFICATION
Bangalore, the 25th April, 2022

S.O. 2018(E) .—In exercise of the powers conferred by the proviso to Article 309 of the Constitution, the 
President hereby makes the following rules further to amend the Department of Space Employees’ (Classification, 
Control and Appeal) Rules, 1976, namely:-

1) These rules may be called the Department of Space Employees’ (Classification, Control and Appeal) 
Amendment Rules, 2022.

2) They shall come into force on the date of their publication in the Official Gazette.

2. In the existing Schedule appended to the Department of Space Employees’ (Classification, Control and 
Appeal) Rules, 1976, where the designation of Head, Personnel & General Administration exists under National 
Remote Sensing Centre (NRSC), it shall be substituted by “Sr. Head, Personnel & General Administration / Head, 
Personnel & General Administration”.

[F.No.E.14015/1/2012-IV] 

SANDHYA VENUGOPAL SHARMA, Add.Secy.

Note:The Principal rules were published vide No.S.O.270(E) dated 01.04.1976 in the Gazette of India (Extraordinary) 
Part-II, Section-3, Sub-Section(ii) dated 01.04.1976 and have been subsequently amended by:-

Sl.
No.

Notification No. Date S.O. No. Date

1 2/10(32)/76-I 10.02.1977 780 12.03.1977

2 2/10(32)/76-I 16.05.1977 2127 25.06.1977

3 2/10(27)/76-I 01.08.1977 2709 27.08.1977

4 2/7(5)/77-I 15.02.1978 585 25.02.1978

5 2/7(5)/77-I 27.05.1978 1780 17.06.1978

6 2/9(12)/74-III 16.03.1979 1178 07.04.1979

7 9/4 (1 )/80 -III 26.05.1980 1684 21.06.1980

8 9/4 (1 )/80 -III 05.09.1980 2586 27.09.1980

9 9/4 (1 )/80 -III 13.10.1980 3299 29.11.1980

10 9/4 (1 )/80 -III 13.10.1980 3300 29.11.1980

11 9/4 (1 )/80 -III 20.12.1980 215 17.01.1981

12 2/8(1)/81-I 28.08.1981 2592 03.10.1981

13 2/8(1)/81-I 16.07.1982 3113 04.09.1982

14 2/9(1)/83-I(V) 29.07.1985 4280 14.09.1985
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15 2/5(1)/85-V 02.01.1986 510 08.02.1986

16 2/9(1)/83-I(V) 02.01.1986 511 08.02.1986

17 2/5(1)/86-V 17.03.1986 1309 29.03.1986

18 2/5(2)/86-V 20.10.1986 3874 15.11.1986

19 2/5(1)/90-VI 01.01.1991 99 09.02.1991

20 2/5 (2)/86 -V(VI)(Vol.III) 15.111991 334 01.02.1992

21 2/5(1)/91-VI 23.10.1992 2891 21.11.1992

22 2/5(1)/95-V 24.03.1995 1029 15.04.1995

23 2/5(1)/91-V 12.10.1995 2856 28.10.1995

24 2/5(1)/91-V 27.03.1996 1241 20.04.1996

25 2/5(1)/95-V 23.12.1997 83 10.01.1998

26 2/5(1)/98-V 30.06.2000 1763 05.08.2000

27 2/5(1)/98-V 27.12.2000 34 13.01.2001

28 2/5(1)/98-V 24.01.2001 254 10.02.2001

29 2/5(1)/98-V 18.03.2004 804 28.03.2004

30 4/5/1/2004-V 22.06.2005 2489 16.07.2005

31 4/5/1/2004-V 31.01.2006 544 11.02.2006

32 4/5/1/2004-V 20.11.2007 3434 08.12.2007

33 4/5/1/2004-V 01.09.2008 2760 04.10.2008

34 4/5/1/2004-V 21.05.2009 1538(E) 23.06.2009

35 E.14015/1/2012-IV 06.03.2013 830(E) 26.03.2013

36 E.14015/1/2012-IV 04.10.2017 424(E) 30.01.2018

37 E.14015/1/2012-IV 25.01.2019 229 16.02.2019

38 E.14015/1/2012-IV 29.10.2019 4235(E) 22.11.2019
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